

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000040852 3)))



H190000408523ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Co	enogat i pas	
		: (850)617-6381	
		• •	
From:			
	Account Name	: LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, I	INC.
	Account Number	: 120000000019	
	Phone	: (305)552-5973	
	Fax Number	: (305)675-5944	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. VIAJES Y TURISMO ALTAMIRA LLC. Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 03 Estimated Charge \$130.00



Electronic Filing Menu

ي. مىغ

. .

ED 1 .~1

: () ; t

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

G

FEB

с'n

-

ö сл Ф

---m Ö

 3

D O'KEEFE FEB 0 6 2019

 02/05/2019
 14:12
 3052201440
 LAZARUS CORPORATE
 PAGE
 02/04

 050-617-6381
 2/5/2019
 10:22:11
 AM
 PAGE
 1/001
 Fax Server



February 5, 2019

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

LAZARUS

SUBJECT: VIAJES Y TURISMO ALTAMIRA LLC. REF: W19000011397

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Due to transmission problems, your faxed document or coversheet is illegible or incomplete. Please refax the document and cover sheet to this office for processing.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carlos E Rico Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E19000040852 Letter Number: 719A00002508

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FEB -5 AM 10:

പ്പ

()

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VIAJES Y TURISMO ALTAMIRA LLC

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be: VIAJES Y TURISMO ALTAMIRA LLC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 2204 NW 82nd Ave Doral FL 33122

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This company shall have perpetual existence and may engage in any and lawful business under the laws of the United States in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida Street address of the initial registered agent is: ERNESTO MIGUEL PALMA 2204 NW 82^{ed} Ave Doral FL 33122

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as register agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

<u>ARTICLE VI.</u> <u>MEMBERS</u> ERNESTO MIGUEL PALMA – MANAGING MEMBER RICARDO MIGUEL VALDES – MANAGING MEMBER

1|Page

.

PAGE 04/04

G

FEB -5 AMII: 00

3

<u>ARTICLE VII ORGANIZER</u>		
The name and address of the person signing these articles is:		
ERNESTO MIGUEL PALMA - MANAGING MEMBER		
2204 NW 82 nd Ave Doral FL 33122		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization, in compliance with Chapter 605 of the Florida Status, this 1st day of February of the year 2019.

ERNESTO MIGUEL PALMA Manager Member

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, A Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared **ERNESTO MIGUEL PALMA** to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and affixed my official seal, in this state and county aforesaid on this 1st Day of February of the year 2019.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires: May 19, 2020

55



2|Page